
0061-DS-EPIEXX-00038250-78491

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Case No.:In re: TODD LEONARD LESSER

CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND ACCOUNT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Debtor(s)

19-03194-CL13

Receipts:

Total paid by or on behalf of the debtor: 

NET RECEIPTS: 

Expenses of Administration: 

Less amount refunded to debtor: 

Attorney's Fees Paid Through The Plan: 

Court Costs: 

Trustee Expenses and Compensation: 

TOTAL EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION: 

Attorney fees paid and disclosed by debtor: 

Other: 

$.00

$.00

$.00

$.00

$.00

$.00

3)  The plan was modified by order after confirmation pursuant to 11 U.S.C Section 1329 on  NA.
4)  The trustee filed action to remedy default by the debtor in performance under the plan on  NA.
5)  The case was dismissed on  06/18/2019.
6)  Number of months from filing or conversion to last payment:  0.
7)  Number of months case was pending:  2.
8)  Total value of assets abandoned by court order:  NA.
9)  Total value of assets exempted:  NA.
10)  Amount of unsecured claims discharged without full payment:  .00.
11)  All checks distributed by the trustee relating to this case have cleared the bank.

$.00

$.00

$.00

David L. Skelton, chapter 13 trustee, submits the following Final Report and Account of the administration of the estate pursuant to 11
U.S.C. Section 1302(b)(1).  The trustee declares as follows:

2)  The plan was confirmed on  NA.
1)  The case was filed on  05/31/2019.

Scheduled Creditors: 

Creditor 
Name

Principal 
Paid

Interest 
Paid

Claim 
ScheduledClass

Claim 
Asserted

Claim 
Allowed

NA .00NA NA NA .00NA

Claim 
Allowed

Principal 
Paid

Interest 
Paid

Summary of Disbursements to Creditors: 

Secured Payments: 

Priority Unsecured Payments: 

Mortgage Ongoing: 

Mortgage Arrearage: 

Debt Secured by Vehicle: 

All Other Secured: 
TOTAL SECURED: 

Domestic Support Arrearage: 

Domestic Support Ongoing: 

All Other Priority: 

TOTAL PRIORITY: 

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
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0061-DS-EPIEXX-00038250-78491

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Case No.:In re: TODD LEONARD LESSER

CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND ACCOUNT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Debtor(s)

19-03194-CL13

TOTAL PRIORITY: 

GENERAL UNSECURED PAYMENTS: 

Disbursements: 

Expenses of Administration: 

Disbursements to Creditors: 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: 

12)  The trustee certifies that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 5009, the estate has been fully administered, the
foregoing summary is true and complete, and all administrative matters for which the trustee is responsible have been completed.
The trustee requests a final decree be entered that discharges the trustee and grants such other relief as may be just and proper.

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

$.00

$.00

$.00

07/29/2019 /s/David L. Skelton

Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. Section 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Date: By: 
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Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0974−3 User: Admin. Date Created: 7/29/2019

Case: 19−03194−CL13 Form ID: pdf901 Total: 8

Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
tr David L. Skelton            
aty Yvonne Ramirez−Browning             ramibroy@wellsfargo.com

TOTAL: 2

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
db Todd Leonard Lesser           4008 Taylor Street, #201           San Diego, CA 92110
cr Wells Fargo Bank, National Association           Yvonne Ramirez−Browning           Office of the General

Counsel           Wells Fargo & Company           21680 Gateway Center Dr, Ste 280           Diamond Bar, CA
91765−2435

14604036 American Express National Bank           c/o Becket and Lee LLP           PO Box 3001           Malvern PA
19355−0701           

14601291 Ashley Funding Services, LLC           Resurgent Capital Services           PO Box 10587           Greenville, SC
29603−0587           

14595675 Bank of California           7877 Ivanhoe Unit 1           La Jolla, CA 92037           
14599936 Wells Fargo Bank, National Association           21680 Gateway Center Dr., Suite 280           Diamond Bar, CA

91765           

TOTAL: 6
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